GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Agriculture Department - Fertilizer (Control) Order, 1985 – **Notification of Fertilizer Quality Control Lab at State Seed Farm, Amaravathi, Guntur District** under clause 29 of FCO, 1985 – Notification – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION (AGRI.III) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS.No. 69

Dated: 30-08-2016 Read the following:-

- 1. From the Commissioner & Director of Agriculture, A.P. Hyderabad Lr.No.Fert(1)1611/2008, Dt. 16.12.2014, 23-1-2016, 10-5-2016.
- 2. Govt. Letter No. 10888/Agri.III(2)/2014, Dt. 4-2-2016 & 13-7-2016.
- 3. From the Asst. Commissioner (INM), Govt. of India, Ministry of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare(Fert.Use Cell/INM Division), Krishi Bhavan New Delhi, Letter No.15-4/2008 Fert Use, Dt. 5-8-2016.

ORDER:-

The following Notification will be published in the next issue of the Andhra Pradesh Extraordinary Gazette, dated: 30.08.2016.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by the **clause 29** of the Fertilizer (Control) Order, 1985, the Governor of Andhra Pradesh hereby specify the **Fertilizer Quality Control Laboratory at State Seed Farm, Amaravathi, Guntur District** for the purpose of analysis of fertilizer samples drawn by Fertilizer Inspectors in the State.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

T. VIJAY KUMAR, SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(AGRI).

То

The Commissioner of Printing, Stationary & Stores Purchase (Printing Wing), A.P. Hyderabad – with a requested to publish Gazette Notification and furnish (100) copies to the Director of Agriculture, A.P. Old Mirchi Yard, Chuttugunta, Guntur and 10 copies to this Department.

The Director of Agriculture, Old Mirchi Yard,

Chuttugunta, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh.

Copy to:

The Asst. Commissioner (INM), Govt. of India, Ministry of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare(Fert.Use Cell/INM Division),

528, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi.

P.S. to Minister (Agriculture).

P.S. to Special Chief Secretary (Agri).

The Joint Director of Agriculture, Guntur, A.P. Sf/Sc.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER.